(4/02/00)		CC /AIG1802	104 2 A	K by T EKK	
INS. CASE OWNE			11	The Indian	4
Surveyor:	Has WP	DOI: ASSIGN	MENT	Date / Time F	W 18
Pre-assign / CCI Insured Vehicle ? Name of Insured Insured Tel No.	No. : 577	758 fc murker Merchant	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model	882546	Luren
Excess Sec II :S: Is driver the own		D.O.A : OVEL 1/16 Nature of Accident :	Place of Accid	ent :	
If NO. Driver N. Driver Te	ame / Age :	(VA (VEX/NO)	Of GIA REPO Insured Liabili	RT: YES / NO : TP GIA RE ty : % Final ?	PORT: (YES) NO Yes / No
STE ANS	7×				
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: PAY	INSR WSP: Tel: Liabil RMK	iiy:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Limbility: RMKS:		NSRS: VSP el: iability MKS
Date/Time					
ulidie	- NO BY WITH I	sent and not a	elian	Non-Reporting by (2nd): 1 Non-Reporting by (Final): Nonfication by (if non-pickup)	
21 /03/19 22/3/18	Self 1st AR			Call OI: 12 After call lir to OI: Documentation Check List: Notification lir (if non-pickup)	
# 12/4/19 E	will be extended damage (quantum TP vela) and w	He contirmed the higher to settle and a long works to ken to colonized to initial onto us to the colonized to inite	e domogeth	After call lit to OE Authorisation To Act Release Voucher. Final Repair Bill. Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice	
lalos la	FUNTOFAD	CUMAL.		LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
The opposite				PIR	
3/10/19	- FILE PANS TO LIP TO	LL OIE		Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost 2	Ss 2,010.45 (7	Confirm with: 6 days) Reduction: 80	6	Confirm by:	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 7/10/19	Confirm with Substant	-	Email Cal	JCan
Final Liability:		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	27	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
Repair Cost: (w(GM)	SS 2150.94	The state of the s	-	CO/ THAT	ANDAD -CA)
Loss of Rental (LOR):	88 - (days)			nn Col
Loss of Use (LOU):	The second secon	(3 days)		CON QE	75
Loss of Income (LOI):	The second secon	(days)	5000a	Mist	* DU
CALLY CONTROL OF THE SAME BUILDING		LOR + LO Tick only	one!	VIIV	1
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS 2.00			1) Claim status: Norphi/Re	riest/Drivate Coule
Disbursement	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	ent à	2) Report Format: 1	deratativine active
Legal Cost	85 -	to a row macpenar	711.7	3) Survey fee: \$320	0
Total:	SS 2332.94	Global Sum SS: 2300, VO			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal	
Payce 1:	SS 2300,00	Name 1: 1" Put works	Ae Ltol		
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	85	Name 3:			

353	GMENT
From Date	Valities SJ23357X Yr Regn 2016 March
Estimated Cost	Type: WCar M. Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make Chervolet Orlando = 1362
at Workshop m/s	Calour Grey - AC Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 45352 TiRadio Insured / Std / NI / NA
	ECONO.
Insured Parent No.	CNO KLIYA758961C333394.
Policy No	Gen. Cond. Food Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No. Sum Insured Excess:	Steering Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
	Brake: Ingfder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Modi Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
Make of Veh	(= 11×21
	- 11 01
(Policy Condition) Remark: The yet had commenced its NIS 0/S	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO OF / CUMAN
Ball or Market Value.	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport Consistent? Yes or No	R/Ball 06 mm R/Ball 09 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	L/Bal O(mm L/Bal O mm
Est Repairs 3 days Res. Yes or No	D.O.A DOI 05/12/18.
Lum Sum: % 3 Val. Yes or No	1
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rea / I O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action Austruction	
11/ALG.	
rile h	of min and
	2,010.23
-	4 8 943. 40 60 19
Preli Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Calciforni, File Return 557	Resurvey No. of Trip.
Add Fee	
	Interview (\$ Press
Report Format :	Tech Inva (S) (ben BR \$2-34
Luman Sum (LB I / S	

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

Repair Estimate

Date: 5/12/2018

Reference:

SJZ3357X

CHEVROLET

ORLANDO

Make: 1.4AT TURBO

TPAIG.

To Whom It May Concern

Vic

Dear Sir,

RE: VEHICLE .SJZ3357X

CHASSIS NO.:KL1YA7589GK333394 ENGINE NO.:A14NET153650338

Name of insured .: KEK HONG SEE MRS PITT KUAN WAH

Date of accident.: 04/12/2018

We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs to be carried out to the above vehicle.

Parts

No.	Qty	Part	Description	Price (SGD)	
1	1	REAR BUMPER STEP PLATE	Vel-0	\$ 160.2	5
2	1	REAR BUMPER UPPER	Pens	\$ 1,467.0	0
3	1	REAR BUMPER LOWER	CR.	\$ 540.0	0
4	1	REAR BUMPER SILL PLATE(SILVER)	at	\$ 300.0	0
5	1	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	reol re	\$ 75.0	0
6	1	LHR BUMPER REFLECTOR	2	\$ 95.0	0
7	1	RHR BUMPER REFLECTOR	7 14	\$ 95.0	0
8	1	REAR REVERSE LIGHT AND BRAKE LIGHT	AL	\$ 401.0	0
9	1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE	3 men	\$ 120.0	0
10	1	RHR BUMPER GUIDE, OTR		\$ 60.0	0
11	1	LHR BUMPER GUIDE, OTR	7	\$ 60.0	0
12	1	REAR BUMPER LEFT CENTRE GUIDE, INR	Ma	\$ 50.0	0
13	1	REAR BUMPER RIGHT CENTRE GUIDE, INR	2	\$ 50.0	0
14	1	REAR BUMPER BEAM	113	\$ 743.0	0
15	1	REAR END PANEL TRIM	M	\$ 125.00	_
16	1	REAR END PANEL OUTER	her	\$ 680.00	_
17	1	REAR END PANEL INNER		\$ 470.00	0
18	1	REVERSE SENSOR WIRING		\$ 325.00	_

900.25 Parts Total: \$ Less10%: \$ Total: \$

5,816.25

581.63

Total: \$

5,234.63

Labour Description

	Rear portion	Pr	ice (SGD)
1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion,to panel beating,reshape,straighten,orientate and align repair /replacement parts. (\$550 PER DAY)	\$	2,200:00
2	Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$450 PER PANEL)	\$	1,800,00
3	To conduct anti rust of under carriage tuff coat	\$	110.00
4	To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	\$	110.00
5	To remove and refix reverse sensor and conduct test	S	110.00

1080

Labour Total: \$

4,330.00

Others

Other Description

No. Qty

Front portion

	_	Tront portion	Time		
1	10	Rear bumper clip	Kee	\$ 65:00	30
2	6	Rear fender liner clips	7.	\$ 39.00	+
3	10	Rear end panel trim clip	TM	\$ 65.00	+
4	1	Reverse sensor (1 set)	M	\$ 440.00	÷
5	1	Rear end panel insulation seal		\$ 180.00	4

30

Other Total: \$

789.00

GRAND TOTAL: \$

10,353.63

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN. PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

Yours faithfully

Service Executive Suhaimi Ong

HP: 8298 8933 Fax:6844 5185

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged pan(s) during resulvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary dem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insutance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer:

Signature:

Date:

Sulfaimi On

Adrian Ling.
05/12/18 7/12
032/1-

total 2010-23.

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16

SINGAPORE 079120

GST Ref. No: 20-0000274-Z

Vehicle No: SJZ3357X

DESCRIPTION

Invoice No:

See . -

Chasis No: KL1YA7589GK333394

Invoice Date:

Engine No: A14NET153650338

AMOUNT SGD

Parts

No.	Qty.	Description	Price (SGD)
1	1	REAR BUMPER STEP PLATE	\$ 160.25
2	1	REAR BUMPER LOWER	\$ 540.00
3	1	REAR BUMPER SILL PLATE(SILVER)	\$ 300.00

Total: \$ 1,000.25 Less 10%: 5 100.03 Parts Total: S 900.23

Labour

No.	Description	Price (SGD)
1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair /replacement parts. (\$550 PER DAY)	\$	550.00
2	Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$450 PER PANEL)	S	450.00
3	To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	s	30.00
4	To remove and refix reverse sensor and conduct test	\$	50.00

Labour Total: S 1,080.00

Other

No.	Other Description	Price (SGD)
1	10 Rear bumper clip	\$ 30.00

Other Total: \$ 30.00

Total: 5 2,010,23

GST (7%) \$ 140.72

Grand Total: 5 2,150.94

Yours Faithfully,

Suhalmi C

Suhaimi Ong

Service Advisor

Tel: 68441985 Fax:68445185

E&OE

- ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1ST Autoworks Pte Ltd".
- PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Please check and finalize with me this invoice

Letter of Authorisation & Indeminity

Accident Involving Vehicle no. 57 233	157% and 57)%	On 04/12/20	18
At You Challeng Ad two le			
1. I/We the owner of vehice	le no. 572 335;		authorize workshop"
to commence repairs to the said third party, I/we forthwith pay ye	vehicle. Pending the	outcome of my/our claim	against the
 Your are further authorized to appointment the conduct of my/our claim aga 	is made and instructi	ons are given by me/us wit	h respect to
necessary, to commence legal proc 3. You have my/our full authority to third party and/or his insurers on s	ceedings in court in m instruct my/our solic	ny/our name against the third citors to negotiate a settleme	i party.
 Upon resolving my/our claim, y amount of their professional cospayment of the balance of the set the event that my/our claim or le and disbursements of my/our solie 	ou are authorized to its and disbursement dement sum on my/o gal costs of the third	agree with my/our solici for acting for me/us and ur behalf directly into your party as well as the profes	to receive account. Ir sional costs
 I/we also hereby instruct and aut from the third party all outstandin 	g balances that are st		
 In the event that I/we am/are required connection with my/our claim, I/w 	ired to attend at my/o		end court is
 In the event that my/our claim as cannot be proceeded with and/or by the third party, I/we authorise cost of repairs and any other los respect, I/we understand and ac insurance shall be borne by me/us. 	gainst the third party if any Judgement or you to revert the clai ses recoverable unde cept that the excess	and/or his insurers is not so settlement is not honoured in against my/our own insu er my/our policy of insura-	or satisfied rers for the nce. In this
 If for whatever reasons, my/our repairs and/or any other losses re- pay less than the amount claimed your repair bill and survey fees ar 	insurers reject my/ou coverable under the p by you, I/we agree a id any other expenses	solicy of insurance or make and undertake to pay the full a reasonably incurred on my	an offer to amount o
 I/we shall keep you informed of a to this action agreeing to pay or re 	ny correspondences a	and/or summons that I may	receive du
Dated this OJ	day of /2	20 18	
<u> </u>	<====	2	
Signature of vehicle owner			
Name - Kok Hong See	_	Witnessed by:	
IC No: 5/2942284		Suley mr	
(Company stamp, if applicable)			
Address: 34 Corong 34 Ceylung	<u>_</u>		
HU3-635 pul 398231	_		
Tel: 9191 6941			

View Received Message

This mail is associated with ;

*SJZ3357X (88254644075G) [SJY7587C]

KEK HONG SEE MRS PITT KUAN WAH Dec 4 2018 9:00AM [NARESH 5/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI] 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward Reply

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG_SG), sent on 07/12/2018 08:44 AM.

LKK_HQ

Subject No OI GIA Report

Hi.

Please be advise that no OI GIA report received.

Please find insured's contact details below for your further actions.

Insured Name: NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI

Address: 30 PARK VILLAS GREEN SINGAPORE 545423

Thanks & Regards. Yin Rul. Hor (Viviane)

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18021997/Ahb3

11 December, 2018

NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI 30 PARK VILLAS GREEN SINGAPORE 545423

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 7587C AND SJZ 3357X ON 04.12.2018 ALONG/ AT YIO CHU KANG ROAD TURN LEFT TO AMK AVE 5

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed to lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this letter, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The GIA report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any amendments to make, please contact the undersigned within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc would be affected.

Yours faithfully,

t. wils.

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

Claims

Tel: 6841 2096 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. Claims Manager

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SJZ3357X (88254644075G) [SJY7587C]

TP

KEK HONG SEE MRS PITT KUAN WAH Dec 4 2018 9:00AM [NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI] 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

Resend	View Recipients Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 13/03/2019 14:02 PM.
То	NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com; ShengYang.Lim@aig.com; Imran,Ishak@aig.com; yokeshi.chan@aig.com; Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosngh@aig.com; Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com; Yinrul.Hor@aig.com
CC	AIG_SG; admin-a@ikkauto.com; vicalpeh@ikkauto.com
Subject	Re : No OI GIA Report

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Suwanna Te-uttaruang LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

From: AIG_SG To: LKK_HQ

Sent On: 07/12/2018 08:44 AM Subject: No OI GIA Report

HI,

Please be advise that no OI GIA report received.

Please find insured's contact details below for your further actions.

Insured Name; NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI

Address: 30 PARK VILLAS GREEN SINGAPORE 545423

Thanks & Regards, Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@merimen.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 13 March 2019 5:20 PM

To:

NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com; ShengYang.Lim@aig.com; Imran.Ishak@aig.com;

yokeshi.chan@aig.com; Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com;

Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com; Yinrul.Hor@aig.com

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Re: No OI GIA Report

This mail is associated with: *SJZ3357X (8825464407SG) [SJY7587C]

TP

KEK HONG SEE MRS PITT KUAN WAH
Dec 4 2018 9:00AM
[NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI]
1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

Dear Suwana,

OI has not reported till date.

Thanks and regards,

Syaza Irdina

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com; ShengYang.Lim@aig.com; Imran.Ishak@aig.com; yokeshi.chan@aig.com;

Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com; Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com; Yinrul.Hor@aig.com

CC: AIG_SG; admin-a@lkkauto.com; vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 13/03/2019 02:02 PM Subject: Re: No OI GIA Report

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Suwanna Te-uttaruang LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

From: AIG_SG

To: LKK_HQ

- Sent On: 07/12/2018 08:44 AM - Subject: No OI GIA Report

Hi,

Please be advise that no OI GIA report received.

Please find insured's contact details below for your further actions.

Insured Name: NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI

Address: 30 PARK VILLAS GREEN SINGAPORE 545423

Thanks & Regards, Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

This is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

Sent by : Azlan, Syazairdina (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.)

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com



51 URI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18021997/Ahb3

21 March 2019

By Registered Mail

NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI 30 PARK VILLAS GREEN SINGAPORE 545423

Dear Sir.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 7587C AND SJZ 3357X ON 04.12.2018 ALONG/ AT YIO CHU KANG ROAD TURN LEFT TO AMK AVE 5

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Please note that you had been notified by our via mail by post from our office on 11/12/2018

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report immediately, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AlG reporting centres. For the listing of AlG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AlG Singapore's website.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within fourteen (14) days from date of this letter (by 04/04/2019).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of compliance, our principal M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd reserves the right to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

Claims

C.C

Tel: 6841 2096 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

Claims Manager AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

Letter of Demand

To: All Asia Pacific Insurance Ph. Ctd

Re: Accident involving my vehicle no. 57 Z 32577	S PM/AM along
Tro the Kay ME 7411 LOFF to AMIC ANS	53
1) I/We, the owner of vehicle no. STZ 3357. Ist Autority P/2 Ltd to act for me/us to recover damages sustained in	hereby appoin ("the workshop"
to act for me/us to recover damages sustained in from the third party driver and/or insurers. Clain	the above accidents are as follows:
Vehicle Repair cost / Excess Vehicle Rental Fee for days @	\$ 2150.94
\$ per day	S
Loss of use/rental for3 days @	*
\$(oo per day	\$ 300 00
Loss of income for days @	
\$per day	S S
Police search fee/police report fee/LTA search fees	S
Others Maines Ruch Fees	\$ 2.00
Total:	\$ 2452.94
	2
Signature of vehicle owner	1
Name - Kek Hong Lee With	
Name - AC R - OK With	essed by :
Address: 34 Colony 34 Ceylong S.	decions
HO3-63 5'pe 398231	
Tel: 91916941	
101	



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18021997/Ahb3

12 APRIL 2019

NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI 30 PARK VILLAS GREEN SINGAPORE 545423

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY7587C & SJZ3357X ALONG/AT JUNCTION ALONG YIO CHU KANG RD & AMK AVE 5 ON 04/12/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SJZ3357X against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

KHANCHNA Case Handler DID: 6841-2360 FAX: 6741 4108

C.C.

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Authorization To Act

(dddress), owner or	he third party claimant") of the result of t
authorize BI Auto volu PA CA	
("the workshop") to act for me with responsite and/or rental and/or loss of use no. \[\frac{57\times 3357\times}{2} \] that was damaged purs	("claim") for my vehicl
occurred on 08/12/2018 (date) along fun bit to ket Ave 5 vehicle no/s STY7587C	You Chu Kung Rd
turn GHI to AME AVES	(location) involvin
("the accident").	
further authorize the workshop to settle my above they deem fit and the workshop is further authorize settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being	zed to receive payment further t
I further acknowledge that any settlement the works	liability basis in so far as th
driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concer	

Signed by "the workshop"

Signed by "the third party claimant"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, 1ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS2,300.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SJZ 3357X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 04/12/2018 (date) along YIO CHU KANG RD TURN LEFT TO AMK AVE 5 involving vehicle no/s SJY 7587C.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/12/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner KEK HONG SEE MRS PITT KUAN
WAH ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SJZ 3357X make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJZ 3357X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this7 (day) of / O	(month) 20/4 (year)
(LAKA) LWP	Suhaimi O
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"SIGNED WITHOUT PREJUDICE FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURY CLAIM"

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

GST Ref. No: 20-0000274-Z

Vehicle No: SJZ3357X

Invoice No: CGI-ASC-191R00856G

Engine No:

Chasis No: KL1YA7589GK333394

A14NET153650338

Invoice Date:

7-Jun-19

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT SGD

Parts

No.	Qty.	Description	Price (SGD)
1	1	REAR BUMPER STEP PLATE	\$ 160.25
2	1	REAR BUMPER LOWER	\$ 540.00
3	1	REAR BUMPER SILL PLATE(SILVER)	\$ 300.00

Total: 5 1,000.25 Less 10%: S 100.03

Parts Total: S

900.23

Labour

No.	Description	Price (SGD)
1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair / replacement parts. (\$550 PER DAY)	\$	550.00
2	Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$450 PER PANEL)	\$	450.00
3	To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	\$	30.00
4	To remove and refix reverse sensor and conduct test	\$	50.00

Labour Total: \$

1,080.00

Other

No.		Other Description	Price (SGD)
1	10	Rear bumper clip	\$ 30.00

Other Total: \$ 30.00

Total: \$ 2,010.23 GST (7%) \$ 140.72

Grand Total: S 2,150.94

Yours Faithfully,

Suhaimi Ong Service Advisor

Tel: 68441985 Fax:68445185

E&OE

- ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1ST Autoworks Pte Ltd".
- PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-187932

Date of Request:

04/12/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #04-01

Singapore 415933

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

04/12/2018

Enquiry By

Mohd Suhaimi Bin Mohd Suadi Ong

TP Vehicle No.

SJY7587C

Accident Date

04/12/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SJY7587C	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	29/09/2018-28/09/2019	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-187932

Date of Request:

04/12/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #04-01

Singapore 415933

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

04/12/2018

Enquiry By

Mohd Suhaimi Bin Mohd Suadi Ong

TP Vehicle No.

SJY7587C

Accident Date

04/12/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

GST Reg. Add: SINGAPORE POST CENTRE 10 EUNOS ROAD 8 SINGAPORE 408600 GST Reg. No : M2-0105651-9 Date: 22 Mar 2019 Time Time: 10:34:25 Amount (S\$) GST@7% Description Ref. No: PSL01/1322/081/0029 Postage Label LOCAL 2.49 2.54 38.10 15 X 2.49 38.10 SUB TOTAL 38.10 TOTAL AMOUNT

GST COLLECTED BY SINGPOST

MOP : CASH

SINGAPORE POST BUKTT PANJANG

Enjoy up to 3% cashback on eligible online and retail spend with the Spree Credit Card.No minimum spend required.T&Cs apply. Sign up now at singpost.com/spreecard

\$38.10

2.49

overlead. I accept

3

ž

3

AIR

SUR

RC26076095956 RC26076094556

RA No:

) Y St

resinat. I accept the ation provided by me

Deta

Pay any bills on SAM and earn LinkPoints now! Terms & conditions apply

Thank you for visiting Singapore Post

#Zero-rated for G\$D *Exempt +Out of Scope **Supplier Item Price inclusive of 7% GST where applicable I have checked & confirmed the product is visually good, functional & performed within expectation.

Singapore 657A Jummy West St 65 #01-1074 Moha med I have resd, understood and agreed to the terms and conditions of posts maximum liability payable for Registered Mail Service and certify that all led is true and the itents) does not contain any bazardous or probibited item(s). Singapore Natesh 2. Name & Address of Addresses 30 BALL NOTES S/O Mat lidthar Affendi Bin Villas Green *Please tick where applicable, it shall be assumed so Advice of Receipt (AR) is required the return address on the item(s) to ensure prompt return in event of no Please post hem(s) at the post office counter according to the sequence stated below. Separate forms are to be used for insured and Non-Insurad Registered Article. Please provide all information required and produce this receipt for all samular produces. 545423 266 to. 5 3318 T/ Bens 7587C Mahtani

POSTING RECEIPT FOR REGISTERED ARTICLE(S Singapore Post Limited (Flag, No. 190201023M) 10 Earner Flood 8 P60-30 Singapore Floot Centre Singapore 408500

ired and produce this receipt for all equiries.

examined no Advice of Rocalpt (AR) is required or dolivery by air is requested item(s) to ensure prompt return in event of non-delivery to the addressau(s).

raiovant * is left blank

3

Ĭ

3

Ä

H

For Official Use Only (Itam numbers are printed

in order of posting a

T ST

ĭ

NST

Ref: 1322/081/00038 22 Mar 2019

Mar

Tel: 1605
Fax: 1842 5114
To check delivery status or to raise an en
on your registered article(s), please vice JUNGONA

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case 1	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	dj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main 0	6 Dec 2018 Edit Reg		05 Dec 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,010.2 Edit Estima	A # 1 TO	\$2,010.22 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Ca	
м	ain	R	eference	Clair	m Detail	. 1	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	NARESH S	S/O MURLIDHAR	MAHTANI, ID: S	1170612F					
Main Claimant:	KEK HON	G SEE MRS PITT	KUAN WAH, ID:	S1294228A					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SJZ3357X			Di	ite of Los		8 10:00 - :59 s and S Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr))
Claim Type:	Policy/Cover Note No.: 1800108166 (Comprehensive)				1)				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	53Y7587C (Claimant): MPC18A00071702								
				100	cess				
Repairer:			Q) 23 Kaki Bukit Av						
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc lian.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	rs) - Tel: 65-6	419-300) [Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-J	Q]	
Claimant's Insurer:	170.1617.171		63374779 /6303 01						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [H	andled by	ADRIAN LIN	G] [Final Rp	t due 17/12/	2018]
ASSOCIATI	D MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Comp	ose Case Mai
AIG_SG (AIG_SG (AIG_SG (13/03/2019) 07/12/2018)	: No OI GIA Rep	GIA Report oad TP GIA Report	W 57 m	Ass	View All	Search Tasks Completed On	rease New Task Created (Completion Done

Claim Documents

*SJZ3357X (8825464407SG) [SJY7587C] TP KEK HONG SEE MRS PITT KUAN WAH Dec 4 2018 10:00AM [NARESH S/O MURLIDHAR MAHTANI] 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per p	page v	10
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
			_		
Ass	essment Reports		1 per s		V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/04/19 17:11	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SJY2587C, Claimant: NARESH MAHTANE	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per j	page 🔻	12
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	8
2	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
3	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	M
4	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0	Load 1PG	W
5	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
6	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	120
7	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
8	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	N
	- V	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	14/01/19 14:01	10.10 (10.00 (10	0	Load JPG	N
10	14/01/19 14:01	General View	0		₩.
11	14/01/19 14:01	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	-
12	14/01/19 14:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
13	14/01/19 14:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
14	14/01/19 14:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
15	14/01/19 14:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
16	14/01/19 14:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
Dos	cumentation		1 per	nage [V]	12
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	L.C.	Thumbnail	
1	07/12/18 08:55	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	1
2	11/12/18 09:47	Non reporting letter	0	Load PDF	
3	15/05/19 15:47	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	16/10/19 11:37	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	16/10/19 11:37	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	16/10/19 11:37	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7.	16/10/19 11:37	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	16/10/19 11:37	Registered Mail Fee	0	Load PDF	
9	16/10/19 11:37	LOD	0	Load PDF	
10	16/10/19 11:37	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

Reset	Save	Print
	Reset	Reset Save

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other perties.	

NOTE:	TO RE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURV	VEYOR

TEAM	
LEADY	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Veh	icle No:	SJY7587C (Insd veh) SJZ3357X (TP veh)		Model:	CHEVROLET ORLANDO 1.4 (A)	
Date	te of Accident: 04/12/2018					
Glot	bal Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		[] No		
Rep	air Estimate		: \$	11,078.37		
Fina	al Repair Cost		: \$	2,300.00		
Loss	s of Use		: \$		3.00 days at \$60.00 per day	
Ren	tal (if any)		: \$		days	
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee	: \$			
Othe	ers:		: \$			
			: \$			
Fina	Settlement Su	ım (Global Sum)	: \$	2,300.00		
	For Non GIA F	Registered Workshop tered Workshop:		Agreed Liability BOLA Applicable	100(%) le: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
		(%) bility to be filled only for	or chair		ity (*):(%) cases where BOLA does not apply	
	mant Instructi	on: Payee's Breakdo	un.			
1)	1ST Autowork		WII	: \$	2,300.0	
2)	131 Hallswar	M. 1. 199. MIM.		: 5		
3)				: \$		
	JOANNE I	LEE KHANG MIN		16 Oct 2019		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/AIG18021997/ADB3Q2

Date: 16/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 1800108166

Claimant Vehicle No :

SJZ3357X

Insured Vehicle No: SJY7587C

Date of Loss: 04/12/2018

Nature of Claim: Ti

TP

Claim No: 8825464407SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJZ3357X

Make & Model:

CHEVROLET ORLANDO, 1.4 (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: A14NET153650338

Reg. Date: Colour: 29/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Odometer:

KL1YA7589GK333394 45352 km

Engine Capacity:

Grey

pacity:

1362 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

215/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: 215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

Kumho 6 mm

Front Left Side:

Kumho 6 mm Kumho 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Kumho 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		6,023.62	930.22	5,093.40	84.56
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,330.00	1,080.00	3,250.00	75.06
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	10,353.62	2,010.22	8,343.40	80.58
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	724.75	140.72	584.03	80.58
	Nett Amount (S\$)	11,078.37	2,150.94	8,927.43	80.58
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S	\$\$60.00/day) (S\$)	180,00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
		lett Liability (S\$)	2,332.94		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Inspected At:

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 05/12/2018

Date Inspected: 05/12/2018

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd (HQ)

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01

Singapore 415933

2,300.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHAN JIA LE

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER STEP PLATE	Deformed	160.25 FL	*160.25 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER UPPER	Repair	1,467.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER	Cut	540.00 FL	*540.00 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SILL PLATE (SILVER)	Cut	300.00 FL	*300.00 FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	Not Necessary	75.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*LHR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Not Necessary	95.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*RHR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Not Necessary	95.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*REAR REVERSE LIGHT AND BRAKE LIGHT	Not Necessary	401.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE	Not Necessary	120.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*RHR BUMPER GUIDE ,OTR	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*LHR BUMPER GUIDE ,OTR	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER LEFT CENTRE GUIDE ,INR	Not Necessary	50.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER RIGHT CENTRE GUIDE ,INR	Not Necessary	50.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER BEAM	Not Necessary	743.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR END PANEL TRIM	Not Necessary	125.00 FL	*-FL
16	1		*REAR END PANEL OUTER	Not Necessary	680.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER	Not Necessary	470.00 FL	*-FL
18	1		*REVERSE SENSOR WIRING	Not Necessary	325.00 FL	*-FL
19	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	65.00 FS	*30.00 FS
20	6		*REAR FENDER LINER CLIPS	Not Necessary	39.00 FS	*- FS
21	10		*REAR END PANEL TRIM CLIP	Not Necessary	65.00 FS	*-FS
22	1		*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Not Necessary	440.00 FS	*-F8
23	1		*REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL	Not Necessary	180.00 FS	*-F8
F=Ftt	inchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	Cub Tatal (CC)	C CDE 25	4 020 25
			Harthan Diagonal and Home	Sub Total (S\$)		1,030.25
			- List Item Discount on L Items	581.63	100.03	
				Total Parts (S\$)	6,023.62	930.22
	Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.					

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO DISMANTLE /RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ,TO PANEL BEATING ,RESHAPE ,STRAIGHTEN ,ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR /REPLACEMENT PARTS	New	2,200.00	550.00
2	CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA	New	1,800.00	450.00
3	TO CONDUCT ANTI RUST OF UNDER CARRIAGE TUFF COAT	New	110.00	0.00
4	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK ELECTRICAL FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR	New	110.00	30.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND CONDUCT TEST	New	110.00	50.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	4,330.00	1,080.00
	Report was unsubmitted durin	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >